
Fahrtnummer

Verkehrshinweise

Montag - Freitag
1 3 5 7 9 13 11 15 17 19

S S S S 
Arnstadt, Saalfelder Straße
Arnstadt, Hauptbahnhof (4)
Arnstadt, Alte Feldstraße
Arnstadt, Bustreff (3)
Arnstadt, Ohrdrufer Straße
Bittstädt
Holzhausen, Schule
Holzhausen
Röhrensee
Röhrensee, Hauptstraße
Haarhausen
Sülzenbrücken
Mühlberg
NVG Linie 870 Richtung Neudietendorf

ab

an

05:50
05:52

05:55

06:00
06:05

06:40
06:42
06:45
06:48
06:55
07:03
07:05
07:10

06:44
06:46
06:49
06:52

06:57

07:02
07:09

08:40
08:42
08:45
08:48

08:53
08:58
08:59

09:04

11:40
11:42
11:45
11:48
11:55

12:03
12:08
12:09

12:14
12:20

13:35
13:37
13:40
13:43

13:48

13:35
13:40
13:42

13:45

13:50
13:52
13:57

14:06
14:10

14:45
14:50
14:52

14:55
15:02
15:10
15:12
15:17

15:26
15:30

15:35
15:37
15:40
15:43
15:50
15:58
16:00
16:05

16:14
16:18

17:05
17:07
17:10
17:13
17:20
17:28
17:30
17:35

17:44
17:48

l 354 Arnstadt - Holzhausen - Mühlberg
gültig ab: 05.09.21è

S  : Verkehrt nur an Schultagen.



Fahrtnummer

Verkehrshinweise

Montag - Freitag
2 6 4 8 10 14 12 16 18 20

S S S S 
Mühlberg
Sülzenbrücken
Haarhausen
Röhrensee, Hauptstraße
Röhrensee
Holzhausen
Holzhausen, Schule
Bittstädt
Arnstadt, Ohrdrufer Straße
Arnstadt, Bustreff (3)
Arnstadt, Alte Feldstraße
Arnstadt, Hauptbahnhof Ausstieg
Arnstadt, Saalfelder Straße

ab

an

06:05
06:10

06:18
06:25

06:27
06:28

07:10
07:15
07:17
07:25
07:32

07:34
07:35
07:42

07:10
07:15

07:20

07:25

07:27
07:28
07:35

09:04

09:09
09:10
09:15

09:23
09:30
09:33
09:35
09:38

12:14

12:19
12:20
12:25

12:33
12:40
12:43
12:45
12:48

13:50
13:58
14:05
14:08
14:10
14:11

14:10

14:17

14:22
14:25
14:27
14:29

15:30

15:37

15:42
15:45
15:47
15:49

16:20

16:27
16:35
16:42

16:44
16:46

17:50

17:57
18:05
18:12

18:14
18:16

l 354 Mühlberg - Holzhausen - Arnstadt
gültig ab: 05.09.21ç

S  : Verkehrt nur an Schultagen.


